
 
Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola 

 

 

 
 

TENDER FORM  
 

FOR  
 
 

“PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SIZES OF NEW TYRES, TUBES WITH 
FLAPS FOR FARM TRACTORS, TROLLEYS, TRUCKS AND 

OFFICE VEHICLES AT C.D.F., WANI RAMBHAPUR AND OTHER 
CENTERS OF THE UNIVERSITY” 

 
 
 
 
 

 
  DATE OF TENDER NOTICE &    :  02.03.2013 
       SALE OF FORM                (Saturday) 
 
       LAST DATE OF SALE                    :  18.03.2013   
       OF BLANK TENDER FORM             
 
       DATE OF SUBMISSION                     : 18.03.2013 
                                            

 
                                                   
 

Office of the, 
 

Chief Seed Production Officer, 
              CENTRAL DEMONSTRATION FARM 
DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH 

WANI RAMBHAPUR, POST- NIPANA, DIST-AKOLA – 444 102 (M.S.) 
Phone No. 0724 - 2800901, 

E-mail: cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com         Website: www.pdkv.ac.in 
 

  2012-13   
 
 
 

mailto:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com
http://www.pdkv.ac.in/


 

 
 

CENTRAL DEMONSTRATION FARM, 
DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH,           

WANI RAMBHAPUR,DIST.-AKOLA-444 102 
Phone/Fax No.: 0724-2800901 E-mail:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

TENDER FORM  
 
 

FOR  
 
 

“PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SIZES OF NEW TYRES, TUBES WITH 
FLAPS FOR FARM TRACTORS, TROLLEYS, TRUCKS AND 

OFFICE VEHICLES AT C.D.F., WANI RAMBHAPUR AND OTHER 
CENTERS OF THE UNIVERSITY” 

 
 
 
       DATE OF SUBMISSION         :  18.03.2013 

 
 
 
 

Cost of Tender Form :- Rs. 300/- (Rs. Three Hundred Only) 
 
 

Tender Sr. No.                      : ------------------  
 
Name of Tenderer/issued to : ------------------  
  
Money Receipt No.              : ------------------                     Date: -------------- 
 
Signature of the Cashier with office stamp/seal                         : -------------- 
                                                 
 
 

-1- 
 

 
 
 

mailto:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com
mailto:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com
mailto:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com
mailto:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com
mailto:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com


 

 
 

CENTRAL DEMONSTRATION FARM, 
DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH,  

WANI RAMBHAPUR, POST- NIPANA, DIST- Akola- 444 102 
Phone/Fax No.: 0724-2800901             E-mail: cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
REF. NO:-PDKV/CDF/WORKSHOP/2013/                      DATE- 02.03.2013 
                           
 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 
 

 FOR PURCHASE OF NEW TYRES TUBES WITH FLAPS 
 

 
           The sealed tenders are invited in two bids system from 
Manufactures, reputed and registered authorized dealers for 
supply of various sizes of new tyres, tubes with flaps for different 
farm tractors, trolleys, trucks, office vehicles at CDF, Wani 
Rambhapur and various other centers of University. The blank 
tender form is available for sale on payment of Rs. 300/- (Rs. 
Three hundred only) on all working days during the office hours 
from 2nd to 18th March, 2013 up to 17.00 hrs. and also it can also 
view at University web site (www.pdkv.ac.in). 
                   
                Duly sealed tenders will be received along with payment 
of Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five thousand only) 
by way of Demand Draft from Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank only 
in the name of Asstt. Comptroller, C.D.F., Wani Rambhapur on 
or before 18/03/2013 up to 15.00 hrs. Right to reject any or all 
tenders without assigning any reason is reserved by the 
competent authority.  
 
                                                        -- sd --                                                 
 

                             Chief Seed Production Officer, 
                              Central Demonstration Farm, 

                                 DR. PDKV, Wani Rambhapur, Dist. Akola 
 

                                            -2 - 
 
 

mailto:cspocdf_pdkv@yahoo.com


 
 

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION OF TENDER. 
 

                   The sealed tenders are invited in two bids system from 
Manufactures, Reputed and Registered Authorized Dealers for 
supply of various sizes of new tyres, tubes with flaps for Farm 
Tractors, Trolleys, Trucks, different Office Vehicles etc. required 
for Central Demonstration Farm, Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi 
Vidyapeeth, Wani Rambhapur, Post. Nipana, Dist.- Akola 444 
102 and other various centers/locations of University on the 
terms and conditions mentioned in the tender form.  
 
                The documentary proof of registered firm is required. 
The tender should be submitted in sealed envelope super 
scribing “Tender for supply of various sizes of new tyres, tubes 
with flaps for Farm Tractors, Trolleys, Trucks and other office 
vehicles of C.D.F., Dr. PDKV,  Wani Rambhapur and other centers 
of University” on or before 18/03/2013 up to 15.00 hrs. If 
possible, the tender will be opened on same day at 17.00 hrs. in 
the presence of tenderer present at the time of opening. Black 
listed parties by any Govt. concerned organization need not to 
submit their Offer/Tender.  
  
1) ISSUE OF TENDER FORM -  

          Blank tender forms are available for sale at the office 
of Chief Seed Production Officer, Central Demonstration Farm, 
Dr. PDKV, Wani Rambhapur, Dist. Akola on all working days 
during the office working hours from 02/03/2013 to 18/03/2013 
up to 17.00 hrs on payment of Rs. 300/- (Rs. Three hundred 
only) and it will be issued to tenderer on submission of attested 
copy of 1) Registration of manufacturer 2) Registration under 
shop and establishment Act 3) Certificate of authorization for 
dealer. The copy of tender notice and terms and conditions of 
tender can also be seen on University website www.pdkv.ac.in, 
but tenderer should collect original and dully stamped/signed 
blank Tender Forms personally after paying necessary tender 
cost.  

 
 
Signature of Contractor                         Signature of  

CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV, 
Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

 
-3- 

 

http://www.pdkv.ac.in/


 
2) SUBMISSION OF TENDER-  
             The tender has to be submitted in two separate sealed 
Envelops along with documents as mentioned below strictly. 
Non-submission of any or all documents may disqualify the 
tender. 
 
A) Envelope No. 1: 
 

      The first envelope should be clearly marked as            
‘Envelope No. 1’ and shall contain the following documents.  
 1) Registration of manufacturer OR 
 2) Certificate of authorization for dealer. 
 3) Registration under shop and establishment Act  
 4) Company approved latest price list.  
 5) List of clients along with their Full Address, Contact No. Cell  
     No. with Email and Fax etc.  
 6) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five Thousand  
     only) by way Demand Draft from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank    
     only in the favour of Asstt. Comptroller, CDF, Wani Rambhapur 
 7) VAT TIN NO, CST TIN NO, PAN NO & SERVICE TAX NO.  
 
B) Envelope No. 2:  
 

   1) Rate schedule on letterhead of the firm in prescribed format.   
   2) Tender form with terms and conditions signed on each page      
       by tenderer with firm seal/stamp.  
 

              The second Envelope clearly marked as ‘Envelope No. 2’ 
and should contain only the main tender including the common 
set of conditions/stipulations issued by this office. The tenderer 
should quote his rate offer on their letter head in prescribed 
format as per the “Annexure- A” which is enclosed separately. 
No one should quote his offer anywhere directly or indirectly in 
Envelope No. 1.  
 

             The separate two-sealed envelope No. 1 and No.2 should 
be enclosed together in one common wrapper/ Envelope that is 
properly sealed. The sealed cover shall be marked on the left side 
top corner as “Tender for supply  of  various  sizes  of  new  tyres, 
tubes with flaps for Farm Tractors, Trucks and Office vehicles at 
CDF, Wani Rambhapur and Other Centers”. 

 
 
Signature of Contractor      Signature of  

CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV, 
WaniRambhapur, Akola                                                                                      

 -4- 



 
 

The full name and address of the tenderer should be written 
clearly. The sealed tender should be submitted on or before the 
last date and time. The tenderer should ensure that their tender 
is received by the CSPO, CDF, Wani Rambhapur before the 
expiry of the date and time. No delay on account of any cause 
will be entertained.   
 
3) OPENING TENDERS -  
 

 On the date specified in tender notice following procedure 
will be adopted for opening of the tender.  
 
Envelope No. 1: (Technical Bid) 

 
 It will be opened and all the documents will be scrutinized. 
Absence of any document listed in above and originality of 
tender forms may be rejected/will be considered as non-eligible 
and in such case Envelope No. 2 will not be opened.  

 
Envelope No. 2: (Price Bid)  
 
 If possible, eligible Envelope No. 2: (Price Bid) may be 
opened on the same day or any other date and time which will be 
communicated at the time of opening of Envelope No.1 of tender. 
The University authority will decide the date and time for 
opening Envelope No. 2.  

 
4) EARNEST MONEY-  
 
a) The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five 
thousand only) is to be paid with the tender and should be in the 
form of Demand Draft from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank only in 
the name of Asstt. Comptroller, CDF, Wani Rambhapur.  

 
b) The amount of EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful 
tenderer after decision of successful tenderer, without any 
interest thereon.  
 

 
 
Signature of Contractor                         Signature of  

CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV, 
Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

 
-5- 
 



 
5) SECURITY DEPOSIT (SD) -  

 

 The successful tenderer whose tender is accepted will have 
to remit Security Deposit (SD) @ 3% of the tender value within 
10 days from the date of giving such order and it has to be paid 
in the form of Demand Draft from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank 
only in the name of Asstt. Comptroller, CDF, Wani Rambhapur. 
Failure of which EMD will be forfeited and supply order will 
treated as canceled and order will be placed with other 
party/parties either from tender or from open market and the 
excess expenditure incurred by University shall be recovered 
from defaulting party. With the consent of the contracted party, 
EMD will be converted in to Security Deposit (SD). The Security 
Deposit would be retained up to the validity period of the 
contract and will be refunded thereafter without any interest and 
after completion of office procedure.   

    
6) RATE OFFER - 
 

a) The rates should be offered for the items in Annexure-“ A” for 
Centers/Locations mentioned. 
 

b) Rate should be offered inclusive of all Taxes i.e. VAT, Turnover 
Tax, Modvat etc and Duties i.e. Excise, Spl. Excise, Cess etc. The 
conditional offer will not be accepted OR printed terms and 
conditions on letter head of tenderer will not be binding in this 
tender. 
 

c)   The Dealer has to indicate discount rate/amount offered. 
 

d) The University is in position to issue “C” form as 
manufactures price list is quoted in case for the supplies made 
from out of Maharashtra. 

 
7) VALIDITY OF OFFER -  
 

a) The validity period of tender will be six months from the date 
of opening of tenders and ordered rates shall be valid for the 
period of six months from the date of issue of order. The period 
of contract further may be extended with mutual consent of 
University and contractor. 
 
Signature of Contractor                         Signature of  

CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV, 
Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

-6- 
 



 

 
 

b) The price bid will be opened and the tender shall be finalized 
on lowest rates. Conversely, the rights for accepting the tender of 
lowest rates are reserved by UNIVERSITY and if the lowest rates 
are not acceptable competent authority may conduct the price 
negotiation.   
 

c) UNIVERSITY reserves the right to split the order amongst 
more than one party at the lowest rates without assigning any 
reason thereon. The party who offered lowest rates will be given 
preference and competent authority will decide the number of 
parties among whom the order should be placed.   

 
8) DELIVERY SCHEDULE - 
 

a) The supply of new Tyres, Tubes with Flaps will have to be    
made within 10 days from the date of placement of order by 
F.O.R. Delivery as per supply order. 
 

b) The Order for quantity can be increased or decreased 
depending on requirement. 
 
9) MATERIAL SPECIFICATION/QUALITY ETC - 
 

 The technical specification of the newly manufactured 
Tyres, Tubes with Flaps is given as below and UNIVERSITY 
concerned Officer In-charge at site will inspect the goods 
supplied before taking it in possession. If the supplies meet to 
minimum standard, then it will not be accepted. Similarly, if the 
supplier has tried to supply sub-standard material will be black 
listed and the EMD as well as Security Deposit will be forfeited.   
 
                                       

 
 

 
Signature of Contractor                         Signature of  

CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV,   
Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

 
 
 
 
 

-7- 
 



 
 

I) Office of CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV, Wani Rambhapur: 
                                       

SR. 
NO. 

SIZE MAKE QUANTITY 

I) For Farm Tractors at CDF, Wani Rambhapur 
1 STEER Pneumatic (Rear) 

Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre  - 14.9-28 
Tube - 14.9-28 
 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

2 STEER Pneumatic (Rear) 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre  - 13.6-28 
Tube - 13.6-28 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
10 Sets 

 

3 STEER Pneumatic (Rear) 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre  - 12.4-28 
Tube - 12.4-28 

MRF/CEAT  
02 Sets 

 

4 STEER Pneumatic (Rear) 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre  - 16.9-28 
Tube - 16.9-28 

MRF/CEAT  
08 Sets 

 

5 STEER Pneumatic (Front) 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 16 
Tyre  - 7.50-16 
Tube - 7.50-16 

MRF/CEAT  
04 Sets 

 

6 STEER Pneumatic (Front) 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 8 
Tyre  - 6.00-16 
Tube - 6.00-16 

MRF/CEAT  
12 Sets 

 

7 STEER Pneumatic (Front) 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 8 
Tyre  - 6.50-20 
Tube - 6.50-20 

MRF/CEAT  
06 Sets 

 

 
 
 
Signature of Contractor                          Signature of  

                                                         CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV,                               
                                                       Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

 
- 8 - 



 
 

SR. 
NO. 

SIZE MAKE QUANTITY 

II) For Office Vehicles (Tata Sumo) at CDF, Wani Rambhapur  
8 STEER Pneumatic 

Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 8 
Tyre  - 78.15/8 
Tube - 78.15/8 
Flap  - 78.15/8 

MRF/CEAT  
05 Sets 

 

9 STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  - 215.75R/15 REDIAL 
Tube - 215.75R/15 
Flap  - 215.75R/15 

MRF/CEAT  
05 Sets 

 

III) For Office Vehicles (Mahindra Commander) at CDF, Wani R 
10 STEER Pneumatic 

(Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  - 6.00.16/8 Ply 
Tube - 6.00.16/8 Ply 
Flap  - 6.00.16/8 Ply 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
05 Sets 

 

Sub-total for CDF, Wani Rambhapur  59 Sets 
 
B) For the office of Director, CRS, Akola 

 

SR. 
NO 

SIZE MAKE QUANTITY 

I) For Farm Tractors at CRS, AKOLA 
1 STEER Pneumatic 

Tractor Rear 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre-   14.9-28 
Tube-  14.9-28 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
04 Sets 

 

2 STEER Pneumatic 
Tractor Rear 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre-   13.6-28 
Tube-  13.6-28 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
08 Sets 

 

 
 
 
Signature of Contractor                          Signature of  

                                                         CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV,                               
                                                     Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

 
- 9 -  



 
 
 

SR. 
NO 

SIZE MAKE QUANTITY 

I) For Farm Tractors at CRS, AKOLA 
 

3 STEER Pneumatic 
Tractor Rear 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre-   12.4-28 
Tube-  12.4-28 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
04 Sets 

4 STEER Pneumatic 
Tractor Front 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 12 
Tyre-   7.50.20 
Tube-  7.50.20 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

5 STEER Pneumatic 
Tractor Front 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 8 
Tyre-   6.00-16 
Tube-  6.00-16 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
14 Sets 

 

6 STEER Pneumatic 
Tractor Front 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 8 
Tyre-   6.50-20 
Tube-  6.50-20 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

7 STEER Pneumatic 
Tractor Front 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 8 
Tyre-   7.50-16 
Tube-  7.50-16 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
08 Sets 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Signature of Contractor                          Signature of  

                                                         CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV,                               
                                                      Wani Rambhapur, Akola  

 
 
 

- 10 -  



 
 

SR. 
NO 

SIZE MAKE QUANTITY 

II) For Tractors Trailer at CRS, AKOLA 
8 STEER Pneumatic 

Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 16 
Tyre-   07.50-16 
Tube - 07.50-16 
Flap  - 07.50-16 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
12 Sets 

 

9 STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) PR 16 
Tyre-   7.50-20 
Tube-  7.50-20 
Flap  - 7.50-20 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

III) For Office Vehicles (Tata Sumo) at CRS, Akola 
10 STEER Pneumatic 

Ply (Nylon Rubber)  
Tyre-   215.75R/15 REDIAL 
Tube-  215.75R/15 
Flap  - 215.75R/15 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
05 Sets 

 

IV) For Office Vehicles (Mahindra Commander) at CRS, Akola 
11 STEER Pneumatic 

(Nylon Rubber) PR 8  
Tyre-   6.00-16 
Tube-  6.00-16 
Flap  - 6.00-16 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
05 Sets 

 

V) For Office Vehicles (TATA Truck) at CRS, Akola 
12 STEER Pneumatic -Front 

(Nylon Rubber) PR 16  
Tyre-   10.00-20 
Tube-  10.00-20 
Flap  - 10.00-20 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

13 STEER Pneumatic -Rear 
(Nylon Rubber) PR 16  
Tyre-   10.00-20 
Tube-  10.00-20 
Flap  - 10.00-20 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

 
 
 
Signature of Contractor                          Signature of  

                                                         CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV,                               
                                                      Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

-11 –  
 



 
 

SR. 
NO 

SIZE MAKE QUANTITY 

V) For Office Vehicles (TATA Truck) at CRS, Akola 
14 STEER Pneumatic -Front 

(Nylon Rubber) PR 16  
Tyre-   9.00-20 
Tube-  9.00-20 
Flap  - 9.00-20 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

VI) For Office Vehicles (Slasher Machine) at CRS, Akola 
15 STEER Pneumatic -Front 

(Nylon Rubber) PR 16  
Tyre-   8.50-10 
Tube-  8.50-10 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

VII) For JCB Machine at CRS, Akola 
16 STEER Pneumatic -Rear 

(Nylon Rubber) PR 12  
Tyre-   16.9-28 
Tube-  16.9-28 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

17 STEER Pneumatic -Front 
(Nylon Rubber) PR 12  
Tyre-   9.00-16 
Tube-  9.00-16 

 
MRF/CEAT 

 
02 Sets 

 

Sub-total for CRS, Akola  78 Sets 
 
10) TERMS OF PAYMENT - 
 

a) Payment will be made by A/c Cheque on receipt of goods at 
site and duly inspected as well as certified by competent 
Authority of University or In-charge at site/office. 
 

b) Payment will be made after verification of correctness of 
quality and quality of supply. The payment by Demand Draft can 
also be arranged, if the supplier covers DD charges of Bank. 
 

 
 
 
Signature of Contractor                          Signature of  

                                                         CSPO, CDF, Dr. PDKV,                               
                                                      Wani Rambhapur, Akola 

 
 
 
                                             -12 - 
 



                                    
 
11) PENALTY CLAUSES - 
 

a) Delay in effecting delivery as per the schedule will be charged 
penalty at the rate of 0.1% of the value of undelivered quantity.  
The UNIVERSITY will be at liberty to purchase the goods from 
other supplier in case the successful tenderer does not supply 
the required quantity in stipulated time from the date of order. 
 

b) The additional rate paid and expenses incurred for effecting 
purchases from other parties other than the successful tenderer, 
will be recovered from the defaulter including penalty for delayed 
supply. 
 
 

12) RIGHTS RESERVES - 
 

The Competent Authority of Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi 
Vidyapeeth, Akola reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
tenders without assigning any reason.  
  
13) SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTE - 
 

In case any dispute OR difficulties arising out of this contract, it 
shall be referred to Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, 
Akola and decision of arbitrator shall be final and binding on  
both the parties. Further if in case any disputes arises that shall 
be subject to Jurisdiction of Akola Court only.   

 
                 I /we have carefully read all the terms and conditions 
of the tender and accepted as well as binding to me /us. 
Accordingly I/We have quoted my/our rate  
 
 
 
 
 
Place:-                                                   Signature of Contractor 
 
   
                               
Date:-                                                            Rubber seal 
 

 
 

- 13 -



 
(ON LETTER HEAD OF THE FIRM ONLY) 

ANNEXURE –A 
 

Name of the firm   
Registration No. under shop 
and establishment Act 

 
Valid from              to      

Full Address  
  
  

Contact No.   
Fax No  
E-mail  

 
To, 

The Chief Seed Production Officer, 
Central Demonstration Farm, 
Dr. PDKV, Wani Rambhapur – 444 102 
Dist- A K O L A (MS). 

 
Sub:- “Tender for supply of various sizes of new tyres, tubes with 

flaps for Farm Tractors, trolleys, trucks and office vehicles of 
CDF, Wani Rambhapur & other Centers of the University” 

 
Ref  :-   Tender NO:-PDKV/CDF/WORKSHOP/2013/           DT.: 02.03.2013 
 
Sir, 
                 I /We have carefully read all the terms and conditions 
of the tender and acceptable as well as binding to me /us. 
Accordingly I/We have quoted my/our rates and hereby confirm 
that these are also binding on me/us. The rates are inclusive of 
all taxes and duties mentioned terms and conditions of tender 
No. 6.  
Table-A: CDF, Dr. PDKV, Wani Rambhapur 
Sr. 
No. 

Location/ 
Centers 

Size Make Qty 
 

Rate 
(Rs.) 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

A) Chief Seed 
Production Officer, 
Central 
Demonstration 
Farm, Dr. PDKV, 
Wani Rambhapur,  
-444 102 Dist.    
Akola Phone No. 
0724/2800901 

1.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -14.9-28 Rear 
Tube -14.9-28 PR12 

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

02 
02 

  

2.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre- 13.6-28 Rear 
Tube-13.6-28  PR12 

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

10  
10 

  

-14- 
 



                                        
 

 
 

--15-- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Location/ 
Centers 

Size Make Qty 
 

Rate Amount 
(Rs.) 

Cont. 
A) 

Chief Seed 
Production 
Officer, Central 
Demonstration 
Farm, Dr. 
PDKV, 
WaniRambhapu
r,  -444 102 
Dist. Akola 
Phone No. 
0724/2800901 

3.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre - 12.4-28 Rear 
Tube- 12.4-28  PR12 

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

02 
02 

  

4.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 16.9-28 Rear 
Tube- 16.9-28  PR12 

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

08 
08 

  
 
 
 
 

5.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 7.50-16 Front 
Tube- 7.50-16  PR16 

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

04 
04 

  

6.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 6.00-16 Front 
Tube- 6.00-16 PR 8  

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

12 
12 

  

7.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 6.50-20 Front 
Tube- 6.50-20 PR 8  

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

06 
06 

  

8.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -78-15 PR 8 
Tube- 78-15 
Flap - 78-15 

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

05 
05 
05 

  

9.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre-215.75R/15 
Redial 
Tube -215.75R/15 
PR 8 
Flap - 215.75R/15 

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

05 
 

05 
 

05 

  

10STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -6.00-16 Ply 8 
Tube- 6.00-16/8  

MRF/ 
CEAT 

 
 

05 
05 

  



Table-B: Central Research Station (CRS), Dr. PDKV, Akola 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Location/ 
Centers 

Description Qty 
 

Rate Amount 
(Rs.) 

B) Director, CRS, Dr. 
PDKV -444 104 
Dist.    Akola 
Phone No. 0724/ 
2258119  

1.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -14.9-28 Rear 
Tube -14.9-28 PR12 
 

 
 

04 
04 

  

2.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre - 13.6-28 Rear 
Tube -13.6-28  PR12 
 

 
 
8 
8 

  

3.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre - 12.4-28 Rear 
Tube- 12.4-28  PR12 
 

 
 

04 
04 

  

4.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 7.50-20 Front 
Tube- 7.50-20 PR12 
 

 
 

02 
02 

  

5.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 6.00-16 Front 
Tube- 6.00-16 PR 8  
 

 
 

14 
14 

  

6.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 6.50-20 Front 
Tube- 6.50-20 PR 8  
 

 
 

02 
02 

  

7.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre -7.50-16 Front 
Tube-7-50-16 PR8 
Flap -7-50-16 
 

 
 

08 
08 
08 

  

8.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre -07.50-16 PR16 
Tube-07-50-16  
Flap -07-50-16 
 

 
 

12 
12 
12 

  

9.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre – 7.50-20 Front 
Tube- 7.50-20 PR16 
Flap – 7.50-20 
 

 
 

02 
02 
02 

  

-16- 
 

 



Sr. 
No. 

Location/ 
Centers 

Description Qty 
 

Rate Amount 
(Rs.) 

Cont 
B) 

Director, CRS, Dr. 
PDKV -444 104 
Dist.    Akola 
Phone No. 0724/ 
2258119  

10. STEER 
Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre-215.75R Redial 
Tube -215.75R PR 8 
Flap – 215.75R/15 
 

 
 
 

05 
05 
05 

  

11.STEER Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -6.00-16 Ply 8 
Tube- 6.00-16/8  
Flap – 6.00-16/8 

 
 

05 
05 
05 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 12.STEER 

Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -10.00-20Front 
Tube -10.00-20PR16 
Flap  -10.00-20 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

02 
02 
02 

  

13.STEER 
Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -10.00-20Rear 
Tube -10.00-20PR16 
Flap  -10.00-20 
 

 
 
 

02 
02 
02 

  

14.STEER 
Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -9.00-20Front 
Tube -9.00-20PR16 
Flap  -9.00-20 
 

 
 
 

02 
02 
02 

  

15.STEER 
Pneumatic 
Ply (Nylon Rubber) 
Tyre  -8.50-10 Front 
Tube -8.50-10 PR16 
Flap  -8.50-10 
 

 
 
 

02 
02 
02 

  

16.STEER 
Pneumatic Rear 
(Nylon Rubber) PR12 
Tyre  -16.9-28  
Tube -16.9-28 
 

 
 
 

02 
02 

  

17.STEER 
Pneumatic Front 
(Nylon Rubber) PR12 
Tyre  -9.00-16  
Tube -9.00-16 
 

 
 
 

02 
02 

  

 Thanking you. 
 
Place:-                                   Signature of Contractor ----------- 
 
Date:-                                   Name of Contractor  ---------------- 
 
                                                          Rubber seal 

-17- 



 
 
 
 


	DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, 
	SHORT TENDER NOTICE
	 FOR PURCHASE OF NEW TYRES TUBES WITH FLAPS

